Pallil

This electric pallet truck with standing
platformis ideal for effortless and efficient
maneuvering and moving of Euro palletsin
warehouse logistics and industry. The
standing platform allows the operator to
ride on the truck while handling pallets, even
over long distances.

o Fortransporting pallets up to 3000 kg
in long-distance and intensive
applications

o Folding driver's platform with side
guard rails guarantees the operator's
safety while driving

o Functions such as driving and raising
and lowering the forks are performed
conveniently via the multifunctional
tiller head

Pallit

Powerful lithium-ion battery with a
capacity of 150 Ahis easily charged via
the integrated chargerata230V
socket

Due to a maximum driving speed of 7
km/h (unloaded) and the standing
platform, a forklift license is required
foruse

Tires are made of durable
polyurethane (PU) and provide the
necessary stability



Technical data

Electric pallet truck RUN

DIMENSIONS

Fork length

Width

Length

Fork width outside
Wheelbase

Ground clearance
Height from floor
Drawbar height
Fork width single
Load center
Turning radius
Min. aisle width (EPALT Euro pallets)

GENERAL

Load capacity
Material
Weight

Brake type
Forklift license

Sound pressure level according to EN
12053

[SPallit

1150 mm

790 mm
1950 mm
560 mm
1432 mm
25mm

85 mm

1375 mm
180 mm

600 mm
1710 mm
2415 mm

3000 kg

Steel

730 kg
Electromagnetic
Yes

70 db(A)

b1

b5

m2

h13
h14

Wa
Ast

h14 (max)

h14(min)

DRIVE

Drive type

Climbing ability, unloaded
Climbing ability, loaded
Motor power

Travel speed, loaded

Travel speed, unloaded

Electric motor
15 %

8 %

2.5 kW

6.0 km/h

7.0 km/h

BATTERY

Battery type

Battery capacity
Battery voltage
level indicator
Number of batteries

Charger

LIFT

Lifting height (h3)
Type of lift

Lifting speed, loaded
Lifting speed, unloaded

Motor power

TREATMENT

Tire material
Castors

Wide castors
Diameter of rollers
Wide swivel castors

Castor diameter

Li-ion
150 Ah
Y
Yes

1

Integrated, inclusive

120 mm
Electric
0.03m/s
0.04m/s
2.2 kW

Polyurethane (PU)
Single

82 mm

82 mm

80 mm

250 mm

We are continuously improving our products. For this reason, technical data may
change without prior notice. Product images and sketches may vary. Wear parts,
rechargeable batteries and batteries are excluded from our manufacturer's "Plus
Warranty" - details can be found in our warranty declaration. The pallet truck

complies with EU safety regulations.
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o Free delivery in 1-3 working days

o 100-day return policy

o Five-year basic warranty on all pallet
trucks

o First aid for technical issues for life © 0800 - 000 96 25

o On-site repair service available

Questions? Talk to our product experts.
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