

# Electric pallet truck with platform RUN





# Why the RUN?

This electric pallet truck with standing platform is ideal for effortless and efficient maneuvering and moving of Euro pallets in warehouse logistics and industry. The standing platform allows the operator to ride on the truck while handling pallets, even over long distances.

- For transporting pallets up to 3000 kg in long-distance and intensive applications
- Folding driver's platform with side guard rails guarantees the operator's safety while driving
- Functions such as driving and raising and lowering the forks are performed conveniently via the multifunctional tiller head

- Powerful lithium-ion battery with a capacity of 150 Ah is easily charged via the integrated charger at a 230 V socket
- Due to a maximum driving speed of 7 km/h (unloaded) and the standing platform, a forklift license is required for use
- Tires are made of durable polyurethane (PU) and provide the necessary stability



# **Technical data**

Electric pallet truck RUN

### DIMENSIONS

Fork length	1150 mm	I
Width	790 mm	b1
Length	1950 mm	1
Fork width outside	560 mm	b5
Wheelbase	1432 mm	у
Ground clearance	25 mm	m2
Height from floor	85 mm	h13
Drawbar height	1375 mm	h14
Fork width single	180 mm	е
Load center	600 mm	C
Turning radius	1710 mm	Wa
Min. aisle width (EPAL1 Euro pallets)	2415 mm	Ast

### GENERAL

Load capacity	3000 kg
Material	Steel
Weight	730 kg
Brake type	Electromagnetic
Forklift license	Yes
Sound pressure level according to EN 12053	70 db(A)



## DRIVE

Drive type	Electric motor
Climbing ability, unloaded	15 %
Climbing ability, loaded	8 %
Motor power	2.5 kW
Travel speed, loaded	6.0 km/h
Travel speed, unloaded	7.0 km/h

## BATTERY

Battery type	Li-ion
Battery capacity	150 Ah
Battery voltage	24 V
level indicator	Yes
Number of batteries	1
Charger	Integrated, inclusive

## LIFT

Lifting height (h3)	120 mm
Type of lift	Electric
Lifting speed, loaded	0.03 m/s
Lifting speed, unloaded	0.04 m/s
Motor power	2.2 kW

#### TREATMENT

Tire material	Polyurethane (PU)
Castors	Single
Wide castors	82 mm
Diameter of rollers	82 mm
Wide swivel castors	80 mm
Castor diameter	250 mm

We are continuously improving our products. For this reason, technical data may change without prior notice. Product images and sketches may vary. Wear parts, rechargeable batteries and batteries are excluded from our manufacturer's "Plus Warranty" - details can be found in our warranty declaration. The pallet truck complies with EU safety regulations.

Pallit

**Pictures** Electric pallet truck RUN





# Why Pallit?

- Free delivery in 1-3 working days
- 100-day return policy
- Five-year basic warranty on all pallet trucks
- First aid for technical issues for life
- On-site repair service available



Questions? Talk to our product experts.

# ⑦ 0800 - 000 96 25

